Microchip Technology - ATSAM4S16BB-AN Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

• SETTLING: Analog Settling Time
• ANACH: Analog Change
• TRACKTIM: Tracking Time
Tracking Time = (TRACKTIM + 1) × ADCCLK periods
Value Name Description
0 OFF Normal Mode
1 ON Free Run Mode: Never wait for any trigger.
Value Name Description
0 SUT0 0 periods of ADCCLK
1 SUT8 8 periods of ADCCLK
2 SUT16 16 periods of ADCCLK
3 SUT24 24 periods of ADCCLK
4 SUT64 64 periods of ADCCLK
5 SUT80 80 periods of ADCCLK
6 SUT96 96 periods of ADCCLK
7 SUT112 112 periods of ADCCLK
8 SUT512 512 periods of ADCCLK
9 SUT576 576 periods of ADCCLK
10 SUT640 640 periods of ADCCLK
11 SUT704 704 periods of ADCCLK
12 SUT768 768 periods of ADCCLK
13 SUT832 832 periods of ADCCLK
14 SUT896 896 periods of ADCCLK
15 SUT960 960 periods of ADCCLK
Value Name Description
0 AST3 3 periods of ADCCLK
1 AST5 5 periods of ADCCLK
2 AST9 9 periods of ADCCLK